Ød
L
G
SCR100
The resistance thermometer SCR100 consists of an optional exchangeable measuring insert, outer
protective tube (thermowell) and aluminum connection head, where mounting a temperature
transmitter with 4...20 mA or 0...10V output signal is possible. The measuring insert represents the
replaceable element of the complete sensor, which reduces time and costs of maintenance of the

other, please specify [mm]
ORDERING
Ordering example:
SCR100-1-Pt100-B-100-W-9-M20x1,5-B-2-250
Single RTD temperature sensor, 1xPt100, B tolerance class, 2-wire, measuring insert replaceable, B head type,
process connection M20x1,5, sheath diameter 9 mm and length 100 mm, sensor measuring range 250°C.
sensing element:
Pt 100
Pt 500
Pt 1000
other, please specify
SCR100.2
temperature sensor:
1 : single
2 : double
PP1 : without ceramic block
PP2 : with RTD/TC transmitter, 4...20mA
PP3 : with other transmitter (on request)
measuring insert:
BW : non-replaceable
W : replaceable
Resistance temperature sensors
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
2-wire
1 x Pt 100
2 x Pt 100
4-wire
white red white whitewhite